OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-LUNA, DISTRICT UNA (H.P)
AD&SJ(1)/(UNA)/Reader./2024-
Dated Una the 12" day of April, 2024.

“OFFICE ORDER”

Since the undersigned is on casual leave on 18™ April, 2024 as such all
the Civil and Criminal cases fixed for 18.04.2024 shall be taken up for effective hearing

as per dates mentioned in the cause list for 18.04.2024 (cause list enclosed).

sc---
Additional District & Sessions Judge-I,
Una, District Una, H.P.

Endst. No. AD&SJ(1)/(UNA)Reader/2024- & 7.3 Dated : 12.04. 2024.
Copy for information to :
1. The President, District Bar Association. Una and Amb, , HP

The District Attorney/ADA Una/APP Amb.

Reader of this Court.

Both Civil and Criminal Ahlmads of this Office.

System Officer, Court Complex, Una, for uploading the office order on CIS.
MNotice board of this court.
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IN THE COURT OF SH. VIVEK SHARMA,I
CIVIL CAUSE LIST DATED 18-04-2024

:I;'_ Cases
Proper Orders
1 C.Appeal.
2 Civ Misc. Appli
& Exec.Pet,
4 HMA
Service
5 MACT
6 Civ Misc. Appli
7 HMA
8 HMA .
9 Exec.Pet.
10 C.Appeal.
11 MACT
12 C.Appeal.
13 C.Appeal.
14 C.Appeal.
15 Civ Misc. Appli
16 C.Misc.Appeal
17 Civ Misc. Appli
18  Cross Objection
19  Civ Misc. Appli
20 Civ Misc. Appli
21  C.Appeal.

22 Civ Misc. Appli
23 C.Appeal.
24 C.Misc.Appcal
25 HMA
26 Civ Misc. Appli
27 Civ Misc. Appli
Notice to Respondent
28 C.Appeal.
29 Civ Misc. Appli
30  C.Appeal.
31  Civ Misc. Appli

Rejoinder

Reg. No.
and Year

67/19
360/19
56/22
318/19

11/23
445/23

307/21
329/23
26/23
39/23
96/18

90/23

90722
52/23
434/16
34/23

446/23
2/16

"955/23

278/23
35/23
316/23
4/24
30/22
327/23
875/22
386/23

79/22
247/22
17/22
49/23

Pet./PIff,

Kuldeep Singh
Kuldeep Singh
Rahul Bhardwaij
Payal Sharma

SUMAN KUMARI
KANTA DEVI

SANJIT KUMAR
SUDESH KUMARI
CHINT RAM
SHAKUNTLA DEVI
Santosh Kumari

SHER SINGH

VAS DEV

SH JAGDISH RAM
Kashmir Chand
SHOBHA RANI

ANITA DEVI
Des Raj
TARSEM LAL

HARDEYV SINGH
HARDEV SINGH
SHAKUNTLA DEVI
KUNDAN LAL
SUNAINA DEVI
SUDESH KUMARI
SUNAINA DEVI

SH JAGDISH RAM

KAMAL DEV

SHANKAR DASS
SHANKAR DASS
SUMAN KUMARI

Resp./Defd.

Janakdev Singh
Janakdev Singh
Payal Sharma
Rahul Sharma__

JARNAIL SINGH

THE GENERAL
MANAGER

RANI KUMARI
RAJINDER SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR
RAKASH PAL SINGH
Kirpal Singh

STATE GOVT OF

HIMACHAL PRADESH

PITAMBER SINGH

GURBACHAN SINGH

Des Raj
VANSH

THE GENERAL
MANAGER

Kashmir Singh

RAKESH KUMAR @
DIMPA

RAKASHPAL SINGH
RAKASHPAL SINGH

RAKASH PAL SINGH

PIARA LAL

RAMESH CHAND
RAJINDER SINGH
RAMESH CHAND

GURBACHAN SINGH

BIMLA DEVI

KARAM CHAND
KARAM CHAND
JARNAIL SINGH

Next
Date

15+ 6-201Y

1= ~202Y



12 Civ Misc. Appli

33 MACT

34 Civ Misc. Appli
35 MACT

Reply

36 MACT
37 Civ Misc. Appli

38 G&W At

39 MACT

40  Exec.Pet.

41  HMA

42 C.Appeal.

43  HMA
Considration

44  HMA

45  Exec.Pet.

46 Exec.Pet.

47  Civ Misc. Appli
48 HMA

49 MACT

50  Civ Misc. Appli
51  C.Appeal.

52  HMA

53  C.Appeal.
54  Exec.Pet.
55  Exec.Pet.
56  Exec.Pet.

Evidence

57 MACT

58  C.Appeal.

59 MACT

60  Civ Misc. Appli
Arguments

61 Civ Misc. Appli
62 Civ Misc. Appli
63 Civ Misc. Appli

64 C.Appeal.

65 C.Appeal.
66 C.Appeal.
67 C.Appeal.
68 C.Appeal.
69 Civil Misc,

401721
44/22
50/22

40/22

75/22
581/23

7123
35/21
a3/23
137/19
59/18
391/22

216/20
91/21
92/21
826/23
336/19
23/20
85/24
17/24
38/24
74/16
59721
57/21
58/21

81/21
63/18
63/21
458/18

10/22
776/21
51/22

67/18
126/23
60/21
14/16
73122
772121

Inderjit Singh
SURESH KUMARI
Inderjit Singh
NIKUNJ RANI

MADHU BALA
SHER SINGH

MANJU BALA
BALJEET KUMAR
MANJU BALA

Raj Kumar

Inderjit Singh
RAJESH KUMAR

YASHPAL SINGH
MANISH

SHAM PAL
CHINT RAM
Deepak Sharma
Nisha Rani
AMAR SINGH
KARAN SINGH
SONY MANHAS
Kashmir Chand
BALDEV SINGH
ASHOK KUMAR
SHER SINGH

SHINGARA SINGH
State of H.P.
JASBIR KAUR
Khurshid Ali

Kartar Chand
Chamel Singh
Sher Singh

Rikhi Ram alias Milkhi

Ram

NARINDER SINGH
RAVI PRABHAT
Kartar Chand

S.B.L

Chamel Singh

-

Sushil Kumar §
MUKHTIAR ALI
Sushil Kumar 10-6-24

ASHWANI KUMA

KRISHAN KUMAR

STATE GOVT OF
HIMACHAL PRADESH

GENERAL PUBLIC
VIKAS RANA

RAJ KUMAR
Manju bala

Sushil Kumar
MONIKA KUMARI

‘O,é,ZUiq

MAMTA DEVI —
L.A.C.

L.A.C.

RATTAN CHAND
Neha Mehta
Pushpa Devi
JARNAIL SINGH
KESAR SINGH
ASHA RANI

Des Raj

LAC.

L.A.C.

L.A.C.

IOlOG'ZDZq

—_

BALWINDER SINGH
Tara Chand

JOHNY THAKUR
Chander Parkash

19-5-24

Garib Dass
State of HP
Harish Kumar

Mulkh Raj 17-05-202Y

SANJAY KUMAR
HARI SINGH
Garib Dass

RAJ KUMAR
State of H.P.

7
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Application

70 Civ Misc. Appli
71 C.Appeal,

72 Civ Mise. Appli
/3 Civ Misc. Appli
74 Civ Misc. Appli
75 C.Appeal.

76 C.Appeal.

77 Civ Misc. Appli
78  Rent Appeal

79  HMA

80 Civ Misc. Appli
81  Civ Misc. Appli
82 Civ Misc. Appli
83  Civ Misc. Appli
Orders

84  C.Appeal.

85  C.Appeal.

86  Civ Misc. Appli
Reminder

87  Exec.Pet.
Presence

88  C.Misc.Appeal
89 HMA
Petitioner Evidence
90 MACT

91 MACT

92  MACT

93 MACT

Office Report

774/21
48/19
9/22
692/22

576/22
70/22

33/18
777121

4/23

342/21
384/21
243/17
773/21
775121

62/21
167/17
33/22

138/21

19/22
130722

64/20
26/17
33/21
34/21

1 Civ Misc. Appli 36/24

2 Civ Misc. Appli 35/24

Service

3 Civ Misc. Appli 38/24

32/24

4 Civ Misc. Appli 34/24
Civ Misc. Appli
6 Exec.Pet.

121/22

Chamel Singh
Balbir Singh
Kartar Chand
AZADI LAL

Rikhi Ram alias Milkhi
Ram

AZADI LAL
Sudarshan Kumar
Chamel Singh
SAVITRI DEVI W/O

LATE SH. SHYAM LAL

ARVIND KUMAR
Chamel Singh
Chamel Singh
Chamel Singh
Chamel Singh

PAWAN KUMAR
Narinder Singh alias Rita
Balwant Singh

AMARIEET SINGH

JAGAT SINGH
MAMTA DEVI

Poonam Sandhu
Des Raj
GURPAL SINGH
BISHAN DASS

JAISI RAM THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRS SATPAL

JAISI RAM THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRS SATPAL

JAISI RAM THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRS SATPAL

JAISI RAM THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRS SATPAL

JAISI RAM THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRS SATPAL

BABLI DEV]

State of HP \

Sewa Dass \

Garib Dass

SAHITYA SHARMA
Mulkh Raj

SAHITYA SHARMA
Kamlesh Kumari
State of P

DEWAN CHAND S/0
NAND LAIL

SHILPA THAKUR
State of H.P,
State of H.P.
State of H.P.
State of HP

Banarsi Dass

\
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CHARANJI LAL
D oDl 1L02Y

Ved Parkash
MOHAN LAL ~— 15

LEKH RAJ
YASHPAL SINGI1

Ajay Sood
Mohammad Yusuf :
VIKAS RANA | ]!
VIKAS RANA

LAND ACQUISITION
COLLECTOR

LAND ACQUISITION
COLLECTOR

LAND ACQUISITION
COLLECTOR

LAND ACQUISITION
COLLECTOR

LAND ACQUISITION
COLLECTOR
VINOD KUMAR ' -
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Civ Misc. Appli 33/24

Civ Misc. Appli 37/24

Further Order

9
10

Exec.Pet.
Exec.Pet.

Considration

182/20
217/21

53/21
124/21
125/21
44/21
52/21
51/21
132721
48/21
131/21
45/21
15/24
123/21
43/21
49/21
50/21

35/21

JAISI RAM THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRS SATPAL

JAISI RAM THOUGH
LEGAL HEIRS SATPAL

JOGINDER SINGH
HOSHIAR SINGH

NETER SINGH
RAMESH SINGH
BACHITTER SINGH
MUKESH KUMAR
JOGINDER SINGH
SANTOSH DEVI
SURESH KUMAR
MUKESH KUMAR
VINOD KUMAR
SURJEET SINGH
BAKSHISH KUMAR
MANSHA DEVI
BIMLA DEVI
AVTAR SINGH
RAMJAN MOHAMMAD

GURBACHAN SINGH

LAND ACQUISITION _
COLLECTOR RAILWAYS

LAND ACQUISITION
COLLECTOR

L.A.C. /
LA ,.-

L.A.C. /
L.A.C.
L.A.C.
L.A.C.
LG
L.A.C. 9'06'2"\'7!]
L.A.C. e

L.A.C.

L.A.C.

L.A.C.

ANIL KUMAR

L.A.C.

L.A.C.

L.A.C.

LAC.

L.A.C.

CRIMINAL CAUSE LIST DATED 18-04-2024

11 Exec.Pet.
12 Exec.Pet.
13 Exec.Pet.
14 Exec.Pet.
15  Exec.Pet.
16 Exec.Pet.
17 Exec.Pet.
18  Exec.Pet.
19  Exec.Pet.
20  Exec.Pet.
21 MACT

22 Exec.Pet.
23 Exec.Pet.
24 Exec.Pet.
25 Exec.Pet.
Lok Adalat

26 Exec.Pet.
Service

1 125Cr. P.C.
2 CrMA

3 Cr.MA

R 125Cr. P.C.
5 Cr.Appeal
6 128Cr. P.C.
7 125Cr, P.C.
o Cr.Appeal
9 128Cr. P.C.
10 Cr.Appeal

32/22
583/23
187/22

52/23

193/23
12/23
202/19
165/23
1/23
162/23

Notice to Respondent

125Cr. P.C.

54/22

SAVEENA
RAFI MOHAMMED
SAVEENA

REENA PATHANIA D/O SHRI.

MUKHTIAR KHAN
NIRMALA DEVI
BALWINDER KAUR
Bindu Jaswal
SURINDER RANA
NEHA DEVI
SUDESH KUMARI

SATWINDER KAUR

HANEEF
MOHAMMAD

JOGINDER PAL

HANEEF
MOHAMMAD

SANDEEP KUMAR

AMANPREET KAUR
BALWANT SINGH
Ajay Kumar 5
ASHWANI KUMAR i
RAJESH KUMAR
RAJENDER SINGH

5-20¢ \1

RAJESH KUMAR J



Replv

12 Cr.MA 655/22
13 125Cr. P.C. 55/23
14 128Cr. P.C. 3/23
15 < 125Cr BC. 5493
Considration

16  127Cr. P.C. 1/24
17 Cr.Appeal 207/23
18 CrMA 229/22

19 Cr.Appeal 7/24

20 CrMA 180/19
21 Cr.Appeal 21/24
22 CrMA 1168/23

23  125Cr.PC. 191/19

Respondents Evidence
24 125Cr. P.C. 161/19
25 125Cr. P.C 157/19
Prosecution Evidence
26 125Cr. P.C. 222/19
Evidence

27 125Cr. P.C. 251/19
Payment

28  128Cr. P.C. 16/21
29 128Cr. P.C. 15/21
30 CrMA 361/22
Presence

31 125Cr. P.C. 70/21

MUKESH KUMAR
INDU BALA
MANJU BALA

INDU BALA

GAGAN KUMAR
HARIJINDER SINGH
NEEL KAMAL

RAJ PAL SHARMA

Bharat Bhushan
RAFI MOHAMMAD
BHARAT BHUSHAN

Kanchan

Sonia Kumari
Parvinder Kumari

Anjana Kumari
Neha

SEEMA KUMARI
SEEMA KUMARI

SATWINDER KAUR

NEHA DEVI

RANJANA KUMARI
JOGINDER SINGI
RAJ KUMAR
JOGINDER SINGH

PARVINDER KUMARI
AJAY KUMAR
SHARMA

SANJEEV KUMAR
STATE OF HIMACHAL
PRADESH

Kiran Bala

JOGINDER PAL
KIRAN BALA

Chaman Lal alias Sunil
Kumar

Sushil Kumar

Gagan Kumar \

|4
Pankesh Kumar /
Deepak Sharma_

SANJEEV KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR

CRIMINAL CAUSE LIST DATED 18-04-2024

Sr. No. Cases
Considration
1 Cr.Appeal 197/23

Reg. No. and Year Pet./PIff.

State of H.P. DIVYA JYOTI

Resp./Defd.

I(), O¢
RAJESH KUMAR
Next Date
2-5-20LY
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